)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 10, 2026, 02:52:31 am

Session 120 - (2013-2014)

S*0921 (Rat #0140, Act #0307 of 2014) General Bill, By Leatherman
Summary: Florence School District No. 5

AN ACT TO AMEND ACT 250 OF 1991, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO THE ANNUAL BUDGET FOR FLORENCE
SCHOOL DISTRICT FIVE, SO AS TO ONLY REQUIRE A MEETING OF THE CITIZENS IF THE PROPOSED BUDGET
REQUIRES A MILLAGE INCREASE. - ratified title

01/14/14
02/04/14
02/19/14
02/20/14
02/25/14
02/26/14
02/27/14
02/27/14
02/27/14
02/28/14
03/11/14
03/13/14
03/19/14
09/08/14

Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar (Senate Journal-page 76)
Read second time (Senate Journal-page 18)

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 27)

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference (House Journal-page 42)
Committed to Florence Delegation (House Journal-page 13)

Delegation report: Favorable Florence Delegation (House Journal-page 6)

Read second time (House Journal-page 13)

Roll call Yeas-44 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 13)

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 14)
Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 3)

Ratified R 140

Signed By Governor

Effective date 03/13/14

Act No. 307

Page 1 of 1



