

Session 120 - (2013-2014)

S*0921 (Rat #0140, Act #0307 of 2014) General Bill, By Leatherman

Summary: Florence School District No. 5

AN ACT TO AMEND ACT 250 OF 1991, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO THE ANNUAL BUDGET FOR FLORENCE SCHOOL DISTRICT FIVE, SO AS TO ONLY REQUIRE A MEETING OF THE CITIZENS IF THE PROPOSED BUDGET REQUIRES A MILLAGE INCREASE. - ratified title

01/14/14	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar (Senate Journal-page 76)
02/04/14	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 18)
02/19/14	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 27)
02/20/14	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference (House Journal-page 42)
02/25/14	House	Committed to Florence Delegation (House Journal-page 13)
02/26/14	House	Delegation report: Favorable Florence Delegation (House Journal-page 6)
02/27/14	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 13)
02/27/14	House	Roll call Yeas-44 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 13)
02/27/14	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 14)
02/28/14	House	Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 3)
03/11/14		Ratified R 140
03/13/14		Signed By Governor
03/19/14		Effective date 03/13/14
09/08/14		Act No. 307